

Case No.2707/2016.

FIR No: 221/2016.

Police Station: Pul Prahladpur.

U/s: 363/376/354/506/34 IPC & 4, 8 & 17 of POCSO Act.

State Vs Devender Kumar @ Teenu and Arun Kumar.

28.10.2016.

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for state.

Accused Devender produced from judicial custody.

Copies supplied to the accused Devender. Accused is directed not to disclose the identity of the victim and not to misuse the CD at any place.

It is stated that accused Arun Kumar has been enlarged on bail and he has furnished the bail bonds on 03.09.2016. Let he be summoned through the IO for 11.11.2016.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ASJ-01/SOUTH-EAST/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/28.10.2016.