

Case No.2707/2016.

FIR No: 221/2016.

Police Station: Pul Prahladpur.

U/s: 363/376/354/506/34 IPC & 4, 8, 17 of POCSO Act.

State Vs Devender Kumar @ Teenu etc.

23.11.2016.

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Devender Kumar @ Teenu produced from judicial custody.

Accused Arun on bail.

Sh. Sher Singh, Ld. Counsel for both the accused.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Devender.

Copies supplied to the accused Arun Kumar. Accused Arun Kumar is directed not to disclose the identity of the victim and not to misuse the CD at any place.

Put up for scrutiny of documents on 08.12.2016.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ASJ-01 / SOUTH EAST DISTRICT
SAKET COURTS/23.11.2016.