

Case No.2707/2016.

FIR No: 221/2016.

Police Station: Pul Prahladpur.

U/s: 363/376/354/506/34 IPC & 4,8,17 of POCSO Act..

State Vs. Devender Kumar.

08.12.2016.

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

No one is appearing for the accused nor the accused is produced from judicial custody. It is stated by the naib court and the reader of the court the next date as 09.12.2016 is mentioned with the index of the case file also have mentioned 09.12.2016 as the next date of hearing. It appears that wrong date is mentioned due to typographical error in the ordersheet. As such put up on 09.12.2016 for purpose already fixed.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ASJ-01 / SOUTH EAST DISTRICT
SAKET COURTS/08.12.2016.