

Case No. 2707/16
FIR No. 221/16
PS- Pul Prahladpur
U/s- 363/376/354/506/34 IPC, 4,8,17 POCSO Act
State Vs Devender Kumar @ Teenu and another

27.01.2017

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for the
state.

Accused Devender Kumar @ Teenu is not produced from
judicial custody.

Accused Arun Kumar on bail with counsel Sh. Sher
Singh.

An application is moved on behalf of the accused Arun
Kumar for supplying of deficient copies. However, it is stated by the
counsel for accused after checking the CD that copies are complete.

Put up for arguments on charge on 18.02.2017.

Issue production warrants of accused Devender Kumar @
Teenu for next date.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ASJ-01/ SOUTH EAST DISTRICT
SAKET COURTS/NEW DELHI
27.01.2017