

SC No. 2707/16  
State Vs Devender Kumar  
FIR No. 221/16  
PS : Pul Prahladpur

12.09.2017

Present : Shri Nishchal Singh, substitute APP for the State  
Accused, Devender Kumar produced from JC  
Accused, Arun Kumar on bail  
Shri Lalit Kumar, counsel for accused, Devender  
Shri Sher Singh, counsel for accused, Arun Kumar

PW, prosecutrix, 'R' is present but no time left as it is already  
04.52 pm and there are other pending matters.  
Put up for PE on 28.10.2017.

( PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL )  
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/12.09.2017