

SC No. 2707/16
State Vs Devender Kumar & Anr.
FIR No. 221/16
PS : Pul Prahladpur
U/s 6/17 POCSO Act

28.10.2017

Present : Shri Sunil Dutt, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Shri Lalit Kumar, counsel for accused, Devender Kumar
Shri Sher Singh, counsel for accused, Arun Kumar
Ms. Kirti Sethi, advocate on behalf of DCW
IO/SI Manju in person

Examination-in-chief of PW-1 has been recorded and adjournment is being sought by the learned counsel for the accused submitting that he will not be available after lunch as he has to go to hospital for discharge of his wife. The Ld. Addl. PP for the State has opposed the adjournment. However, in the interest of justice and considering the submissions of the learned counsel for the accused, put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on 10.11.2017.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/28.10.2017