

SC No. 2707/16

State Vs Devender Kumar & Anr.

FIR No. 221/16

PS : Pul Prahladpur

U/s 363/376/354/506/34 IPC & 4/8/17 of POCSO Act

12.12.2017

Present : Shri Anil, Ld. Add. PP for the State

Accused, Arun Kumar on bail

Accused, Devender Kumar produced from JC

Shri Sher Singh, counsel for both the accused

Ms. Kirti Sethi, advocate on behalf of DCW as well as the support person Ms. Priyanka submits that PW-1/prosecutrix who was under cross-examination is not available today as her mother had met with an accident and they have gone to hospital.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of PW-1 on 30.01.2018.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/12.12.2017