

SC No. 2707/16
State Vs Devender Kumar & Anr.
FIR No. 221/16
PS Pul Prahladpur
U/s : 6/17 of POCSO Act

30.01.2018

Present : Shri Anil, Ld. Regular APP for the State is on leave
Shri K.P. Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State
Accused Devender produced from JC
Accused, Arun Kumar on bail
Shri Mukesh Birla, counsel for both the accused
Ms. Jubli Momalia, counsel for DCW

PW-1 has been cross-examined and discharged. No other PW is present. Let the witnesses cited at Sr. No. 1, 3, 10 and 14 in the list of witnesses be summoned for next date.

Put up for RPE on 24.03.2018.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)
Saket Court, New Delhi/30.01.2018