

SC No. 2707/16

State Vs Devender Kumar

FIR No. 221/16

P.S. Pul Prahladpur

U/s 363/376/354/506/34 IPC & 4/8/17

24.03.2018

Present : Shri Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused Devender Kumar from J/c
Accused Tarun Kumar on bail.
Sh. Mukesh Birla, Ld. Counsel for both accused
persons.
IO/SI Manju is present.

PW-2 is examined, cross-examined and discharged.
Put up for RPE on 05.06.2018.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)
Saket Court, New Delhi/24.03.2018