

SC No. 2707/16

FIR No. 221/16

State vs Devender Kumar

PS : Pul Prahlad Pur

U/s 363/376/354/506/34 IPC & Section 4/8/17 of POCSO Act

18.04.2018

Present : Shri Mukesh Birla, counsel for applicant/accused
Shri Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
IO/SI Shyam Lal Dagar from PS Pul Prahladpur

IO/SI Shyam Lal Dagar has filed reply to the bail application moved on behalf of the applicant/accused, Devender Kumar. Copy given.

At the request of the learned counsel for applicant/accused, put up for arguments on the bail application on the date already fixed i.e. 05.06.2018.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)
Saket Court, New Delhi/18.04.2018